(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $288 million. 
Other $99 million. 
Total $387 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Four hundred twenty-five (425) MK 54 

Lightweight Torpedo Conversion Kits. 
Non-MDE: Also included are torpedo con-

tainers, Recoverable Exercise Torpedoes 
(REXTORP) with containers, Fleet Exercise 
Section (FES) and fuel tanks, air launch ac-
cessories for fixed wing, torpedo spare parts,

[...]

See Attached Annex. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
MAY 16, 2019. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Canada—MK 54 Lightweight Torpedoes 

The Government of Canada has requested 
to buy four hundred twenty-five (425) MK 54 
lightweight torpedo conversion kits. Also in-
cluded are torpedo containers, Recoverable 
Exercise Torpedoes (REXTORP) with con-
tainers, Fleet Exercise Section (FES) and 
fuel tanks, air launch accessories for fixed 
wing, torpedo spare parts, training, publica-